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      Meeting June 17, 2014
City Manager ’s Staff Meeting Notes

City Staff met at City Hall on June 17, 2014 at 8:30 AM with the following persons
present:

Larry Graves
Todd Gilcrease
Pat Stallings
Patrick Harvey
Steve Miller
Liz Gant
Dara Crabtree
Cindy Brown
Marty Anderson

Larry Graves, City Manager apprised the Directors of the following upcoming events:

Saturday, June 21, 2014 Election Day
Monday, June 30, City Council Meeting
Tuesday, July 1, 2014 Staff Meeting at Police Department
Friday, July 4, 2014 Fireworks Display
Monday, July 7, 2014 City Council Meeting
Tuesday, July 8, 2014 Open City Staff Meeting
Saturday, September 20, 2014 Street Dance
Thursday, October 2, 2014 Seagofest Parade
October 2-4, 2014 Seagofest
Saturday, November 1, 2014 Arbor Day Festivities
Thursday, December 4, 2014 City Tree Lighting

Updates:

Liz Gant shared that the Library now offers ebooks and eaudiobooks via OverDrive 
Advantage through the Northeast Texas Consortium which helps the Library maintain its
state accreditation.

Steve Miller advised that he has three vacancies in Public Works and will be 
interviewing three applicants today.  Steve Miller thanked Liz Gant for getting his 
computer access set up.

Patrick Harvey stated that he has extended a conditional job offer to one of the 
applicants for the court clerk position.  Patrick Harvey shared that all of the budget 
information has been turned in to his office.
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Pat Stallings advised the Directors that he and Todd Gilcrease have set up a meeting 
with the area churches and Victim Relief Ministries on Monday, June 23, 2014 at 
2:00PM at the Police Department.  Pat Stallings stated that the current Citizens Police 
Academy class will graduate tonight at 7:00PM.

Todd Gilcrease shared that his two new hires, Chris and Cody are working out quite 
well.  Todd Gilcrease advised that the Fire Department has purchased a K12 metal 
cutting saw and mounts for their mobile computers.


